

A Division of S&P Global



S&P Dow Jones Indices (S&P DJI) and the Mexican Stock Exchange (Bolsa Mexicana de Valores, BMV) announce methodology changes to the BMV Indices

MEXICO, May 25, 2017: S&P Dow Jones Indices (S&P DJI) and the Mexican Stock Exchange (BMV) today announced the following methodology change to the BMV Indices. This change will become effective on June 5, 2017.

	New Methodology	Effective Date
Suspensions	For suspended stocks, the last available official closing price prior to the suspension will be used for index calculation during the suspension period. Stocks that reach a suspension period of 20 days, are subject to deletion with a minimum of five days notice. Suspended stocks will be removed from BMV indices at a zero price.	June 5, 2017
Investable Weight Factors	Float factors will no longer be rounded up to the next 5%. Instead, a more accurate float of each company will be used in order to better represent the float adjusted market cap of each company. The float factors will be rounded to the nearest one percentage point.	June 5, 2017



Grupo BMV

A Division of S&P Global

ABOUT S&P DOW JONES INDICES

S&P Dow Jones Indices is the largest global resource for essential index-based concepts, data and research, and home to iconic financial market indicators, such as the S&P 500® and the Dow Jones Industrial Average®. More assets are invested in products based on our indices than based on any other provider in the world. With over 1,000,000 indices and more than 120 years of experience constructing innovative and transparent solutions, S&P Dow Jones Indices defines the way investors measure and trade the markets.

S&P Dow Jones Indices is a division of S&P Global (NYSE: SPGI), which provides essential intelligence for individuals, companies and governments to make decisions with confidence. For more information, visit <u>www.spdji.com</u>.

About **BMV**

BMV Group is a fully integrated Exchange Group that operates cash, listed derivatives and OTC markets for multiple asset classes, including equities, fixed income and exchange traded funds, as well as custody, clearing and settlement facilities and data products for the local and international financial community.

FOR MORE INFORMATION:

David Blitzer

Managing Director and Chairman of the Index Committee

S&P Dow Jones Indices

(+1) 212 438 3907

david.blitzer@spglobal.com

S&P Dow Jones Indices

index services@spglobal.com

Bolsa Mexicana de Valores

indices@grupobmv.com.mx